HU-200NEX V) 15 (T B EFDER
EERIHU-200/5 R0 E 2 EEIE
Cautions during attachment to the HU-200
HRAP AT 2 —OBFEADESF Y VI DROTRICKD LD
BMFOREISFRLTICE0,
TR AN - RESEERIEET D
fESE @A IRR QMU E—MRl -

Pay careful attention to the attachment direction

so that the gas adaptor coupling faces toward
the opening of the attachment ring.

BT ) > TICHFRI DN L B5E
TERRAEEHT PR ECIR AR (R
When the fitting hits the attachment ring

1. ARPRTR—R =R
BN RS 22
Remove the gas adapter bolts

M3x6

LR

74 =1

G Bolt holes
(4]

M3x8

CTHBTEEEDEIEMIX8MMODHARFP A TR —R)U LT
BELTIZE0,

RIFEMIXBMMDHAR P X TH2—HRUE TEEL TS,
48 B ] 5t EL T — TR 375 18 FIM3 X 8mm

AR R AR T E E

— [FT & {8 FHMI3 X 6mm ) S S R A A 1 AT [ o

For the tip metal fitting surface,

secure it using an M3 x 8mm gas adaptor bolt.

For the opposite side,

secure it using an M3 x 6mm gas adaptor bolt.

2. HRAFPAT/H—%180° O
HRESIEEIRIE180E
Turn the gas adapter 180 degrees

i

ZCREERR
IRHEEEEE S R
Tip metal fitting

M3x6

BfSH ) > OROEs
EfciRF &MU
Attachment ring opening

HARP TR —FE5
RESIBRSHERERED
Gas adaptor coupling

ARPRTRA—RIEZMINT B

BRERBERSRRE
Attach the gas adapter bolts

HAKO

BX1029
(N27 57 5 —#2.)
AR ERERE

COIZUENe P Z TR — R BEV EFOICICE
FIECHBYDEDTTVET,
BEVICBBFNICBITAEE BindH <120
DHRACG 1L, BBHBRICIBFEIDT
KPITREL T IZE Y,

1.y FRZA

BICEY FABE CHERICE0,

Az E

HATETE2—RIION T ey F P A2 TVWET,

2R EMMRENET ENHZNRNETDOTHELENLIICL TS L,

YHAKIO pp———

BXHA =4t

https://www.hakko.com

T556-0024 KIRAVREXIEE2T H4&E5S5
TEL: (06) 6561-1574 (1) FAX: (06) 6568-0821

YHAKIO

HAKKO CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE
4-5, Shiokusa 2-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka 556-0024 JAPAN
TEL: +81-6-6561-3225 FAX: +81-6-6561-8466

HEE. HFEEE. 77V RE. P VEE. BEE) OBURSBAZIEIUTO
URL. HAKKO Document Portal 527> HO— R LTZEWELEITE T,
(ARICE>TIFREDEWVWSELHD FITH. TTHEILEET W)

O ZEFEE (5~ HiE ~ P ~ £5E ~ 255 ~ B50) NERHBAETLUEA N THUAH
HAKKO Document Portal T2/ ©
(B—BINERREREINEHE  BRR)

@ Instruction manual in the language of Japanese, English, Chinese, French, German, and
Korean can be downloaded from the HAKKO Document Portal.

(Please note that some languages may not be available depending on the product.)

=P https://www.hakko.com/english/support/doc/

https://www.hakko.com E-mail: sales@hakko.com
OVERSEAS AFFILIATES

U.S.A.: AMERICAN HAKKO PRODUCTS, INC.

TEL: (661) 294-0090 FAX: (661) 294-0096

Toll Free (800) 88-!;1»2&}§P§C5)

https://www.HakkoUSA.com E-mail: Support@HakkoUSA.com
HONG KONG: HAKKO DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.

TEL: 2811-5588 FAX: 2590-0217

https://www.hakko.com.cn  E-mail: info@hakko.com.hk
SINGAPORE: HAKKO PRODUCTS PTE., LTD.

TEL: 6748-2277 FAX: 6744-0033

https://www.hakko.com.sg  E-mail: sales@hakko.com.sg

Please access the web address below for other distributors.
https://www.hakko.com

© 2015-2021 HAKKO Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

2021.10
MA02748XZ211005

D

HRPHTH—

®KFvhk WEaF 21—
(o 3mmAMFD)
Fa-—TbHUwvT

“ /Ny A-FUB01 (BAEZZTLZybh) -TX2YU—-XZTh

* /\y 3—FU-6001/6002 (K A7 2 T) - BX1030 (/ Z V488 D) %7213
Ny A—FX-780/781 (BFAHARERE)* BX1031 (/ V& E)
“NyA-FX791 (NeXF—232)* C3mm IT—Fa—T X 1
*)\w3—FX-780/781. /\v I—FX-791 &IclF¥DWHS%E CHAICE 50
B8 Bh0ERAESEICTRA<IIEL,

SR K AR OHBIFHRDICD, PER<ERIT SN DBYET,

FOHITAELLEE D,
@ Z Tk, / XIHERMIGE
J X X2 1) —X
& mf Xt Z THRAAR
XD4, XD6, XDR4, XDR6, XBCR4,
BX1030 |/ ZJL4ES D XBCR6, XRK, XDF4, XDF®,

XDRF4, XDRF6, XRK1040,
XRK1545, XRK2055, XRK3065

XD3, XDR3, XBCR3, XD08,
XD16, XD24, XD32, XDF08,
XDF16, XDF24, XDF32, XDRF12,

BX1031 |/ XJLMBSE XDRF16, XDRF24, XDRF32,
XBCR16, XBCR24, XBCR32,
XNC16, XNC24, XNC32,
XDR1632
BX1065 |/ XJL$BSF XNC40, XNC60, XNC100
@7 ar
mE i T
BX1064 JLEFa—T 3M
BX1068 JLEFa—T 5M
BX1069 JLAFa—T 8M
2. FHAE

Az E

CTHEPBEETBINARIEETT . ACBTBOED. TERLSLESLY,

N\ I—FU-6010OEAE - ARFRICEAL T /\v I—FU-601DERkERFAE =
sRLTIEE 0,

XEFBIE/\ Y O—FX-791D

. r : ZTHE N
BRSRBEE BFAHA<ITS00 N

SAYIFX-791A%

A |

JRNEEB prd
//’
. 7
KFvk el -
’ e

HRPH T2~
RV D

HSIMON3| 2Cth

)] -
/(?) y ———
HRPHET 52— - L .
FIUED CTHEBERVE

1. CTHEEERNV S ZRYNL, ARPAITE—%HEEE T,
EBICRBEEPHYET, LHEITBRIIZS0, )

2. HRPRTA—RI DD, CTHhRERBE TELIAAET,

3. ARPETH =RV~ @% @D, CTEICHLLIC/ RIViERZHTE T,
4. %F v b/ JVESO LD 5HE. BEoUICOLE T,

HAPETR—WMUNTIcE I THRERRTBHE, BFvbs
J RVAAGREI TR P ETR—RIV ~@%#ED B EZTEDIIMNE T,

IO

MU E@

HRAPHETR—DRDRALEHEDD &,
MFENDB60ELEL £ T

@®/\v O—FX-780. /\v A—FX-791
/-3 20mAE CFERAICES BVEES

il
S=53 - <. -34S
5L T

[ RESEVT | [L¥al—5—]
0. 2MPalA FICEEA]

#ERE 050/min~ 1.50/min

A\ 3ES

O TBANHRENF0.2MPa(2.0kgf/eIUTFE LT IS0,
0.2MPaA EDFENDD AU E T &, [FATLZ TEDOERH
BEIIINDHY T,

QHEERELUBVAREZHFESBIHE. RELICITHEREIC
ELRWLWBELIHYET,

irEEE]

et



HAKO TEEE N\

* AR B

HAKO

* Please refer to the HAKKO

e “"\.. Tothe HAKKO FX-791*

HAKKO FX-7911{# F S o > HAKKO FX.791* FX-791 instruction manual. N
BX1029 T BX1029 o
G . Nozzle assembly e
N SRR AR 1) ****fw/ i (N2 Adapter Assembly) e d
= } e Py . o .
EHEREE i - A Instruction Manual Nt P ,
/ e omm RE v L~ ®3mm Air tube
E ZIS E %Hﬂ @ Thank you for purchasing BX1029 N2 Adapter Assembly. -~
_ Please read this manual before operating the BX1029. e
7%%%@ ) ST o ’// Keep this manual readily accesible for reference. P o
{8 AN B AL PR SRR A PR B < < o
e A © DU e N 1. PACKING LIST et AN B
. AN
1. BIEEEE R A7 o /\ CAUTION
A 3 o= O-ring and packing are in the gas adapter.
x B

If you lose them, N2 gas will leak out. Do not remove.

TS A N H OB S B
FTEBE K G EENR IS - MR E) o

B Q) PR Nut Gas adapter

Gas adapter screw @

Heat-resistant tube Tip lock screw

(with joint for $3mm tube)

Tube cli
A TS 1 HUCR R R ] Rl 38 F SR R el 1. Attach the gas adapter after removing the tip lock screw.
AT AT REES N . . .
a g a5 GEZ% LE o BEZEETM ) (see the picture for correct orientation.)
e (Ff$ O 3mm 5 FH B2 8) iH EESS
AR
o 2. s R KR ETERTIE o “HAKKO FU-601  (Soldering iron unit) -TX2 Series tip 2. Tighten the gas adapter screw (1, and insert the tip fully.
Y 3. 1 B R e D) - R E A P RS A A S P RS o -HAKKO FU-6001/6002 (Soldering iron) +BX1030 (Nozzle assembly D) or 3. Tighten the gas adapter screw (2), and cover a compatible nozzle
4. RSN 1 L5 DUEIRE$ 112 ANZ0E - *HAKKO FX-780/781 (N2 generator)* BX1031 (Nozzle assembly E) assembly to the tip.
*HAKKO FU-601  ((RSHEXE) 2RISR “HAKKO FX-791 (N2 station)* 4. Reinstall the nut and turn it clockwise.

*HAKKO FU-6001/6002  (Y28)
HAKKO FX-780/781 (RSREERE)* BX1031 (HESmIME 4 |
‘HAKKO FX-791  (BSRiGEME1ss* « 0 3mm EE X

mm = 1

*YNER A EEHAKKO FX-780/7818%/ KiFX-791—#E{E FHN
BESEUTEREEREE -
TR ™ B R MBI AT RESOR AR T - RURSEATEA] o

@ FEERMEFRMERAFIES

*BX1030 (HESmEME 481 D) 5K

BER B4
|| ¥ AR B EETZ AR
peres TR TX2 25| HFEIREEER A

XD4, XD6, XDR4, XDR6, XBCR4,
XBCR®, XRK, XDF4, XDF®,
XDRF4, XDRF6, XRK1040,
XRK1545, XRK2055, XRK3065

BX1030 |HEmIMELEM D

XD3, XDR3, XBCR3, XD08,
XD16, XD24, XD32, XDF08,
XDF16, XDF24, XDF32, XDRF12,
XDRF16, XDRF24, XDRF32,
XBCR16, XBCR24, XBCR32,
XNC16, XNC24, XNC32,
XDR1632

BX1031 |HEmRE4EM E

R R RS R AR AN R T SRR - DU IR PSR
FH - SRR B R A R R A ORI P T AR o

722

i B L A 1 S B R SRR AR - SRR R 360 L T o

O YRAEIHAKKO FX-7808k/ KFX-791—#E{E FAlF :

BX1065 |HEmEEARY F

XNC40, XNC60, XNC100

BEE

wmEsn | | Euams [AEEERE |
SHER0.2MPall

R & /50.5)/min. ~ 1.5/min.

@ SERH
R HiraiE R
BX1064 BAfRE 3M
BX1068 BEREE 5M
BX1069 BAES 8M
2. ERAE

A &

TR IR AT I A SRR S IR Y o RN BRI A A o

HAKKO FU-6011 Ff§ 75 12 M i1 S SR HFE 25 HAKKO FU-601 {1 IR A »

ANixE

W ZE i AR S A SR B R TR E R0.2MPa. (2.0kgf/em?) LU ©
EBIB0.2MPal)_F s - H T HE IO ©

R P BT R R - RS AT RE N E Py
BB o

*d3mm Air tube x 1

*1f the HAKKO FX-780/781 and/or FX-791 are/is not used,
refer to the diagram for typical connection below.

NOTE * Specifications and design are subject to change without notice.

@ Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Nozzle TX2 series
Part Name applicable tip shape

Part No.

XD4, XD6, XDR4, XDR6, XBCR4,
XBCR®, XRK, XDF4, XDF6,
XDRF4, XDRF6, XRK1040,
XRK1545, XRK2055, XRK3065

BX1030 |Nozzle assembly D

XD3, XDR3, XBCR3, XD08,
XD16, XD24, XD32, XDF08,
XDF16, XDF24, XDF32, XDRF12,
XDRF16, XDRF24, XDRF32,
XBCR16, XBCR24, XBCR32,
XNC16, XNC24, XNC32,
XDR1632

BX1031 |Nozzle assembly E

BX1065 |Nozzle assembly F XNC40, XNC60, XNC100

@ Optional Parts

Part No. Part Name Specifications
BX1064 Urethane tube 3M
BX1068 Urethane tube 5M
BX1069 Urethane tube 8M
2. OPERATION
/\ CAUTION

N2 gas is hot. Do not expose N2 gas directly toward personnel.

Please refer to the HAKKO FU-601 instruction manual about operation

and precaution statement.

When replacing the tip with the gas adapter attached, the tip will be released
if you remove the nut and the nozzle assembly and loosen the gas adapter

screw (2.

Screw (D

Screw @

If you loosen the screw in the picture above,
the joint part turns 360 degrees.

@ If the HAKKO FX-780 and/or FX-791 are/is not used :

Diagram for typical connection

Pressure

o

to remove dust, oil
and moisture

[Totewse] | v/

\Flowcontrol valve\ \ Regulator \ Gas
Adjust to less generator
than 0.2MPa

Suggested flow rate : 0.5¢/min ~ 1.50/min

A\ CAUTION

0.2MPa(2.0kgf/cm?).

of soldering iron.
@Tip temperature may not reach the set value if the gas flow rate
exceeds the specified limit.

@Ensure that the gas pressure to the HAKKO FU-6001 is less than

If the pressure exceeds 0.2MPa, damage may occur to some part




